SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT OF SERVICES BY INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR ("Amendment") is made and effective as of the 1st day of February 2022 by and between the CITY OF BEAUMONT ("CITY"), a general law city, and Webb Municipal Finance, LLC ("CONTRACTOR"). In consideration of the mutual promises and purpose contained herein, the parties agree as follow:

RECITALS

This Second Amendment is made with respect to the following facts and purpose that the parties agree are true and correct:

- A. for CFD administration services, special tax consultant services and annual CFD financial reporting services, which remains in effect.
- B. On May 21, 2018, the City and Webb assigned the Agreement to Webb Municpal Finance, LLC (Contractor).
- C. Per section 1 of the Agreement, the Parties now wish to extend the term of the Agreement for one-year, to terminate on March 1, 2023 unless otherwise extended or terminated. Contractor has provided a Schedule of Services, a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and incorporated herein by this reference, to extend the term of the Agreement.

AMENDMENT

The Agreement is hereby amended as follows:

A. Section 1 Term of Agreement. Term of the Agreement is amended to add the following paragraph to the end of existing Section 1:

"The term of this Agreement is extended, and the Agreement shall remain in effect until March 1, 2023, unless otherwise terminated or extended."

B. The recitals to this Amendment are deemed incorporated herein by this reference. All other terms of the Agreement not expressly amended by this Amendment shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereby have made and executed this Amendment to be effective as of the day and year first above-written.

[Signatures on following page]

SIGNATURE PAGE TO AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES BY INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR (Webb Municipal Finance, LLC)

CITY OF BEAUMONT

CITY:

CONTRACTOR:

CITY OF BEAUMONT

Webb Municipal Finance, LLC

By: _____

Ву: _____

Lloyd White, Mayor

Print Name: _____

Title:

ATTEST:

By:_____

Steven Mehlman, City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

By: _____

John O. Pinkney, City Attorney